

Year End 31 dec. 2017 31 dec. 2016 31 dec. 2015 31 dec. 2014 31 dec. 2013

Euro (in thousands)

Net trading revenues	11.440	12.001	11.316	11.426	9.429
Total operating costs	(3.912)	(4.785)	(4.487)	(4.304)	(4.011)
Earnings before interest and tax	7.528	7.216	6.830	7.122	5.418
Net earnings after tax	5.897	5.620	5.292	5.639	4.390
Financial assets	49.110	42.781	37.247	32.613	27.900
Equity Shareholders' funds	54.243	48.346	42.726	37.434	31.794
Average number of staff	26	27	26	26	26

